



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: D214791

Counties: Rockland

Letting Date: July 28, 2021

District(s): 21

Call Order: 791

Project(s): TA 21-15B

Contract Time: 07/22/22 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: SCOUR REPAIRS AT RAMAPO RIVER AND RONDOUT CREEK BRIDGES

Line No / Item ID Item Description			Engineer's Estimate		(1) HARRISON & BURROWES BRIDGE CONSTRUCTORS INC		(2) GRADE CONSTRUCTION	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION:	0001	Section 1	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0002	203.02	45.000	120.00000	5,400.00	66.50000	2,992.50	41.25000	1,856.25
		UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION AND DISPOSAL						
0004	203.61000125	(1)	50,000.00000	50,000.00	1.00000	1.00	0.01000	0.01
		TEMPORARY HAUL ROAD (S)						
0006	203.61000225	(1)	10,000.00000	10,000.00	82,000.00000	82,000.00	51,795.98000	51,795.98
		TEMPORARY HAUL ROAD (S)						
0008	203.61000325	(1)	20,000.00000	20,000.00	18,000.00000	18,000.00	91,398.64000	91,398.64
		TEMPORARY HAUL ROAD (S)						
0010	206.01	6,932.000	39.00000	270,348.00	20.00000	138,640.00	38.69000	268,199.08
		STRUCTURE EXCAVATION						
0012	206.0201	3,638.000	28.00000	101,864.00	23.00000	83,674.00	32.39000	117,834.82
		TRENCH AND CULVERT EXCAVATION						



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: D214791

Counties: Rockland

Letting Date: July 28, 2021

District(s): 21

Call Order: 791

Project(s): TA 21-15B

Contract Time: 07/22/22 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: SCOUR REPAIRS AT RAMAPO RIVER AND RONDOUT CREEK BRIDGES

Line No / Item ID		Engineer's Estimate		(1) HARRISON & BURROWES BRIDGE CONSTRUCTORS INC		(2) GRADE CONSTRUCTION	
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units						
SECTION: 0001	Section 1	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0014 206.05	6.000	1,500.00000	9,000.00	1,900.00000	11,400.00	984.56000	5,907.36
TEST PIT EXCAVATION EACH							
0016 209.1501	2,000.000	30.00000	60,000.00	14.00000	28,000.00	25.22000	50,440.00
TURBIDITY CURTAIN - TEMPORARY LF							
0018 209.22	600.000	25.00000	15,000.00	28.00000	16,800.00	24.81000	14,886.00
CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE SY							
0020 553.030001	1.000	30,000.00000	30,000.00	81,000.00000	81,000.00	45,743.44000	45,743.44
TEMPORARY WATERWAY DIVERSION STRUCTURE EACH							
0022 553.030002	1.000	30,000.00000	30,000.00	25,000.00000	25,000.00	20,554.91000	20,554.91
TEMPORARY WATERWAY DIVERSION STRUCTURE EACH							



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: D214791

Counties: Rockland

Letting Date: July 28, 2021

District(s): 21

Call Order: 791

Project(s): TA 21-15B

Contract Time: 07/22/22 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: SCOUR REPAIRS AT RAMAPO RIVER AND RONDOUT CREEK BRIDGES

Line No / Item ID Item Description			Engineer's Estimate		(1) HARRISON & BURROWES BRIDGE CONSTRUCTORS INC		(2) GRADE CONSTRUCTION	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION:	0001	Section 1	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0024	553.030003	1.000	30,000.00000	30,000.00	25,000.00000	25,000.00	46,433.79000	46,433.79
	TEMPORARY WATERWAY DIVERSION STRUCTURE	EACH						
0026	553.030004	1.000	30,000.00000	30,000.00	25,000.00000	25,000.00	33,812.57000	33,812.57
	TEMPORARY WATERWAY DIVERSION STRUCTURE	EACH						
0028	567.6100 25	550.000	60.00000	33,000.00	7.50000	4,125.00	17.08000	9,394.00
	REMOVAL OF EXISTING BRIDGE JOINT	LF						
0030	567.63	550.000	100.00000	55,000.00	60.00000	33,000.00	54.25000	29,837.50
	BRIDGE JOINT SEAL	LF						
0032	576.2201	10.000	100.00000	1,000.00	500.00000	5,000.00	778.13000	7,781.30
	DOWNSPOUT SYSTEM (DUCTILE IRON AND PVC)	LF						



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: D214791

Counties: Rockland

Letting Date: July 28, 2021

District(s): 21

Call Order: 791

Project(s): TA 21-15B

Contract Time: 07/22/22 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: SCOUR REPAIRS AT RAMAPO RIVER AND RONDOUT CREEK BRIDGES

Line No / Item ID Item Description			Engineer's Estimate		(1) HARRISON & BURROWES BRIDGE CONSTRUCTORS INC		(2) GRADE CONSTRUCTION	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION:	0001	Section 1	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0034	604.070801	1.000	2,000.00000	2,000.00	800.00000	800.00	18,115.45000	18,115.45
	ALTERING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE	EACH						
0036	604.070802	1.000	2,000.00000	2,000.00	800.00000	800.00	6,594.94000	6,594.94
	ALTERING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE	EACH						
0038	619.01	(1)	145,000.00000	145,000.00	164,703.02000	164,703.02	108,587.61000	108,587.61
	BASIC WORK ZONE TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS						
0040	619.110522	4.000	15,000.00000	60,000.00	1,600.00000	6,400.00	5,492.35000	21,969.40
	PORTABLE VARIABLE MESSAGE SIGN (PVMS) STANDARD SIZE - FULL MATRIX (LED) RADAR, CELLULAR COMMUNICATIONS	EACH						



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: D214791

Counties: Rockland

Letting Date: July 28, 2021

District(s): 21

Call Order: 791

Project(s): TA 21-15B

Contract Time: 07/22/22 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: SCOUR REPAIRS AT RAMAPO RIVER AND RONDOUT CREEK BRIDGES

Line No / Item ID Item Description			Engineer's Estimate		(1) HARRISON & BURROWES BRIDGE CONSTRUCTORS INC		(2) GRADE CONSTRUCTION	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION:	0001	Section 1	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0042	620.01500425	4,790.000 TON	68.00000	325,720.00	48.00000	229,920.00	67.31000	322,414.90
		STONE FILLING, CLASS IV (BY WEIGHT)						
0044	620.01500625	10,625.000 TON	68.00000	722,500.00	104.00000	1,105,000.00	81.04000	861,050.00
		STONE FILLING, CLASS VI (BY WEIGHT)						
0046	620.03	135.000 CY	100.00000	13,500.00	166.00000	22,410.00	118.78000	16,035.30
		STONE FILLING (LIGHT)						
0048	620.04	321.000 CY	90.00000	28,890.00	105.00000	33,705.00	128.94000	41,389.74
		STONE FILLING (MEDIUM)						
0050	620.0801	1,029.000 CY	100.00000	102,900.00	78.00000	80,262.00	76.14000	78,348.06
		BEDDING MATERIAL, TYPE 1						
0052	620.10	34.000 CY	250.00000	8,500.00	415.00000	14,110.00	456.35000	15,515.90
		GALVANIZED GABIONS						



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: D214791

Counties: Rockland

Letting Date: July 28, 2021

District(s): 21

Call Order: 791

Project(s): TA 21-15B

Contract Time: 07/22/22 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: SCOUR REPAIRS AT RAMAPO RIVER AND RONDOUT CREEK BRIDGES

Line No / Item ID Item Description			Engineer's Estimate		(1) HARRISON & BURROWES BRIDGE CONSTRUCTORS INC		(2) GRADE CONSTRUCTION	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION:	0001	Section 1	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0054	623.12	34.000	100.00000	3,400.00	59.00000	2,006.00	67.93000	2,309.62
	CRUSHED STONE (IN-PLACE MEASURE)							
		CY						
0056	637.11 25	10.000	1,500.00000	15,000.00	3,800.00000	38,000.00	4,565.90000	45,659.00
	ENGINEER'S FIELD OFFICE - TYPE 1							
		MNTH						
0058	655.0903	2.000	1,500.00000	3,000.00	1,250.00000	2,500.00	2,755.85000	5,511.70
	PARALLEL BAR FRAME 12 PCB - PARALLEL BAR GRATE 12 PCB							
		EACH						
0060	697.0203 25	110,000.000	1.00000	110,000.00	1.00000	110,000.00	1.00000	110,000.00
	FIELD CHANGE ORDER (THRUWAY)							
		DC						
0062	699.04 25	(1)	86,978.00000	86,978.00	95,000.00000	95,000.00	97,975.09000	97,975.09
	MOBILIZATION							
		LS						

Tabulation of Bids
Contract ID: D214791

Counties: Rockland

Letting Date: July 28, 2021

District(s): 21

Call Order: 791

Project(s): TA 21-15B

Contract Time: 07/22/22 COMPLETION DATE

Min:
Max:
Contract Description: SCOUR REPAIRS AT RAMAPO RIVER AND RONDOUT CREEK BRIDGES

Line No / Item ID Item Description		Engineer's Estimate		(1) HARRISON & BURROWES BRIDGE CONSTRUCTORS INC		(2) GRADE CONSTRUCTION	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Section Totals:			\$2,380,000.00		\$2,485,248.52		\$2,547,352.36
Life Cycle Costs:							
Section Total with LCC:			\$2,380,000.00		\$2,485,248.52		\$2,547,352.36
Contract Item Totals			\$2,380,000.00		\$2,485,248.52		\$2,547,352.36
Contract Time Totals			\$0.00				
Contract Life Cycle Costs Totals			\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
Contract Grand Totals			\$2,380,000.00		\$2,485,248.52		2,547,352.36

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: D214791

Counties: Rockland

Letting Date: July 28, 2021

District(s): 21

Call Order: 791

Project(s): TA 21-15B

Contract Time: 07/22/22 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: SCOUR REPAIRS AT RAMAPO RIVER AND RONDOUT CREEK BRIDGES

Line No / Item ID Item Description			(3) CMS CONSTRUCTION INC.		(4) A SERVIDONE/B ANTHONY CONSTR CORP (JV)		(5) BEN CICCONE INC	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION:	0001	Section 1	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0002	203.02	45.000	65.00000	2,925.00	140.00000	6,300.00	115.00000	5,175.00
		UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION AND DISPOSAL						
0004	203.61000125	(1)	250,000.00000	250,000.00	1,000.00000	1,000.00	90,000.00000	90,000.00
		TEMPORARY HAUL ROAD (S)						
0006	203.61000225	(1)	15,000.00000	15,000.00	269,000.00000	269,000.00	7,500.00000	7,500.00
		TEMPORARY HAUL ROAD (S)						
0008	203.61000325	(1)	250,000.00000	250,000.00	1,000.00000	1,000.00	85,000.00000	85,000.00
		TEMPORARY HAUL ROAD (S)						
0010	206.01	6,932.000	65.00000	450,580.00	70.00000	485,240.00	93.00000	644,676.00
		STRUCTURE EXCAVATION						
0012	206.0201	3,638.000	65.00000	236,470.00	95.00000	345,610.00	115.00000	418,370.00
		TRENCH AND CULVERT EXCAVATION						

Tabulation of Bids
Contract ID: D214791

Counties: Rockland

Letting Date: July 28, 2021

District(s): 21

Call Order: 791

Project(s): TA 21-15B

Contract Time: 07/22/22 COMPLETION DATE

Min:
Max:
Contract Description: SCOUR REPAIRS AT RAMAPO RIVER AND RONDOUT CREEK BRIDGES

Line No / Item ID Item Description			(3) CMS CONSTRUCTION INC.		(4) A SERVIDONE/B ANTHONY CONSTR CORP (JV)		(5) BEN CICCONE INC	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION:	0001	Section 1	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0024	553.030003	1.000	120,000.00000	120,000.00	200,000.00000	200,000.00	878,000.00000	878,000.00
	TEMPORARY WATERWAY DIVERSION STRUCTURE	EACH						
0026	553.030004	1.000	120,000.00000	120,000.00	120,000.00000	120,000.00	658,000.00000	658,000.00
	TEMPORARY WATERWAY DIVERSION STRUCTURE	EACH						
0028	567.6100 25	550.000	5.00000	2,750.00	5.00000	2,750.00	3.00000	1,650.00
	REMOVAL OF EXISTING BRIDGE JOINT	LF						
0030	567.63	550.000	350.00000	192,500.00	25.00000	13,750.00	35.00000	19,250.00
	BRIDGE JOINT SEAL	LF						
0032	576.2201	10.000	250.00000	2,500.00	370.00000	3,700.00	250.00000	2,500.00
	DOWNSPOUT SYSTEM (DUCTILE IRON AND PVC)	LF						



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: D214791

Counties: Rockland

Letting Date: July 28, 2021

District(s): 21

Call Order: 791

Project(s): TA 21-15B

Contract Time: 07/22/22 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: SCOUR REPAIRS AT RAMAPO RIVER AND RONDOUT CREEK BRIDGES

Line No / Item ID Item Description			(3) CMS CONSTRUCTION INC.		(4) A SERVIDONE/B ANTHONY CONSTR CORP (JV)		(5) BEN CICCONE INC	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION:	0001	Section 1	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0034	604.070801	1.000	75,000.00000	75,000.00	8,800.00000	8,800.00	7,420.00000	7,420.00
	ALTERING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE	EACH						
0036	604.070802	1.000	55,500.00000	55,500.00	8,800.00000	8,800.00	7,420.00000	7,420.00
	ALTERING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE	EACH						
0038	619.01	(1)	75,000.00000	75,000.00	1,021,000.00000	1,021,000.00	400,000.00000	400,000.00
	BASIC WORK ZONE TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS						
0040	619.110522	4.000	25,000.00000	100,000.00	14,000.00000	56,000.00	4,000.00000	16,000.00
	PORTABLE VARIABLE MESSAGE SIGN (PVMS) STANDARD SIZE - FULL MATRIX (LED) RADAR, CELLULAR COMMUNICATIONS	EACH						



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: D214791

Counties: Rockland

Letting Date: July 28, 2021

District(s): 21

Call Order: 791

Project(s): TA 21-15B

Contract Time: 07/22/22 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: SCOUR REPAIRS AT RAMAPO RIVER AND RONDOUT CREEK BRIDGES

Line No / Item ID Item Description			(3) CMS CONSTRUCTION INC.		(4) A SERVIDONE/B ANTHONY CONSTR CORP (JV)		(5) BEN CICCONE INC	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION:	0001	Section 1	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0042	620.01500425	4,790.000	95.00000	455,050.00	67.00000	320,930.00	107.00000	512,530.00
	STONE FILLING, CLASS IV (BY WEIGHT)	TON						
0044	620.01500625	10,625.000	95.00000	1,009,375.00	130.00000	1,381,250.00	131.00000	1,391,875.00
	STONE FILLING, CLASS VI (BY WEIGHT)	TON						
0046	620.03	135.000	55.00000	7,425.00	165.00000	22,275.00	330.00000	44,550.00
	STONE FILLING (LIGHT)	CY						
0048	620.04	321.000	65.00000	20,865.00	135.00000	43,335.00	165.00000	52,965.00
	STONE FILLING (MEDIUM)	CY						
0050	620.0801	1,029.000	65.00000	66,885.00	92.00000	94,668.00	160.00000	164,640.00
	BEDDING MATERIAL, TYPE 1	CY						
0052	620.10	34.000	650.00000	22,100.00	735.00000	24,990.00	500.00000	17,000.00
	GALVANIZED GABIONS	CY						



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: D214791

Counties: Rockland

Letting Date: July 28, 2021

District(s): 21

Call Order: 791

Project(s): TA 21-15B

Contract Time: 07/22/22 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: SCOUR REPAIRS AT RAMAPO RIVER AND RONDOUT CREEK BRIDGES

Line No / Item ID Item Description			(3) CMS CONSTRUCTION INC.		(4) A SERVIDONE/B ANTHONY CONSTR CORP (JV)		(5) BEN CICCONE INC	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION:	0001	Section 1	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0054	623.12	34.000	65.00000	2,210.00	240.00000	8,160.00	395.00000	13,430.00
	CRUSHED STONE (IN-PLACE MEASURE)	CY						
0056	637.11 25	10.000	2,500.00000	25,000.00	12,000.00000	120,000.00	3,200.00000	32,000.00
	ENGINEER'S FIELD OFFICE - TYPE 1	MNTH						
0058	655.0903	2.000	1,850.00000	3,700.00	2,000.00000	4,000.00	1,200.00000	2,400.00
	PARALLEL BAR FRAME 12 PCB - PARALLEL BAR GRATE 12 PCB	EACH						
0060	697.0203 25	110,000.000	1.00000	110,000.00	1.00000	110,000.00	1.00000	110,000.00
	FIELD CHANGE ORDER (THRUWAY)	DC						
0062	699.04 25	(1)	157,773.40000	157,773.40	195,000.00000	195,000.00	225,300.00000	225,300.00
	MOBILIZATION	LS						

Tabulation of Bids
Contract ID: D214791

Counties: Rockland

Letting Date: July 28, 2021

District(s): 21

Call Order: 791

Project(s): TA 21-15B

Contract Time: 07/22/22 COMPLETION DATE

Min:
Max:
Contract Description: SCOUR REPAIRS AT RAMAPO RIVER AND RONDOUT CREEK BRIDGES

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(3) CMS CONSTRUCTION INC.		(4) A SERVIDONE/B ANTHONY CONSTR CORP (JV)		(5) BEN CICCONE INC	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Section Totals:			\$4,102,108.40		\$5,188,558.00		\$6,565,651.00
Life Cycle Costs:							
Section Total with LCC:			\$4,102,108.40		\$5,188,558.00		\$6,565,651.00
Contract Item Totals			\$4,102,108.40		\$5,188,558.00		\$6,565,651.00
Contract Time Totals							
Contract Life Cycle Costs Totals			\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
Contract Grand Totals			\$4,102,108.40		\$5,188,558.00		6,565,651.00

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum